
GENERALE

Pos. Clas. Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat

1 2 00:27:50 Vanetti, Riccardo. 1993 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

2 1 00:28:57 Favaron, Fulvio. 1992 Francesco Francia ASD M Under M50

3 29 00:29:14 Setti, Luca. 1981 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

4 9 00:29:18 Dall'Olio, Christian. 1979 Atletica Castenaso M Under M50

5 37 00:30:15 Sargenti, Massimo. 1971 - M Under M50

6 4 00:30:38 Chiefa, Daniele. 1980 - M Under M50

7 6 00:30:49 Casari, Giuliano. 1974 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

8 5 00:31:07 Bonfiglioli, Mirko. 1968 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

9 13 00:31:10 Falbo, Armando. 1985 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

10 7 00:31:37 Morlini, Isabella. 1971 Atletica Reggio ASD F Under F50

11 3 00:31:40 Bencivenni, Luca. 1989 Polisportiva Centese Triathlon M Under M50

12 19 00:31:49 Becca, Giacomo. 1970 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

13 16 00:31:51 Luppi, Roberto. 1983 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Under M50

14 22 00:31:52 Danti, Riccardo. 1975 MDS Panaria Group M Under M50

15 17 00:32:09 Cucciniello, Luca. 1977 ASD Progresso Castel Maggiore M Under M50

16 8 00:32:12 Manigrasso, Giovanni. 1970 ASD Imola Bike M Over M 50

17 23 00:32:28 Fiumelli, Matteo. 1979 Acquadela Bologna M Under M50

18 20 00:32:38 Marozzi, Danilo. 1979 ASD Team Granarolo M Under M50

19 38 00:32:48 Persiani, Roberto. 1969 CSI Sasso Marconi M Over M 50

20 28 00:33:21 Bonzagni, Giovanni. 1965 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

21 36 00:33:35 Cesareo, Memmo Marciano. 1959 CSI Sasso Marconi M Over M 50

22 18 00:33:43 Zanni, Mirko. 1963 G.S. Gabbi M Over M 50

23 59 00:33:45 Reitano, Alfio. 1979 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Under M50

24 145 00:33:51 Capucci, Erik. 1977 Romagna Wild Race M Under M50

25 42 00:34:07 Battagliola, Enrico . 1976 MDS Panaria Group M Under M50

26 10 00:34:21 Crimi, Natale Sebastiano. 1985 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

27 57 00:34:22 Bettini, Elisa. 1972 Polisportiva Sanrafèl F Under F50

28 25 00:34:25 Salici, Mirco. 1984 Mud and Snow M Under M50

29 44 00:34:28 Colesso, Siro. 1981 - M Under M50

30 11 00:34:32 Zanni, Marco. 1992 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

31 12 00:34:41 Bacchilega, Orlando. 1960 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

32 33 00:34:42 Corradini, Fabio. 1974 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

33 64 00:34:52 Preite, Costantino. 1966 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

34 85 00:34:52 Roncarati, Enzo. 1973 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

35 34 00:35:06 Morisi, Enrico . 1973 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50



36 73 00:35:38 Notaro, Francesco. 1972 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

37 41 00:36:04 Donati, Matteo. 1975 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

38 51 00:36:08 Vitale, Chiara. 1992 Atletica Reggio ASD F Under F50

39 71 00:36:11 Biolchini, Daniel. 1973 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

40 39 00:36:13 Cocchini, Antonio. 1966 ASD Corri con noi M Over M 50

41 88 00:36:21 Puglioli, Marco. 1964 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

42 26 00:36:22 Thompson, Bethany Jane. 1980 Circolo Minerva ASD F Under F50

43 52 00:36:29 Poletti, Paola. 1976 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Under F50

44 46 00:36:30 Stanghellini, Matteo. 1977 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

45 53 00:36:31 Torricelli, Marco. 1982 3'30" Running Team M Under M50

46 24 00:36:46 Ferraro, Pietro. 1963 ASD Podistica Voltana M Over M 50

47 54 00:37:27 Attanasi, Andrea Giuseppe. 1986 Atletica Corriferrara ASD M Under M50

48 80 00:37:36 Olivieri, Luca. 1967 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

49 60 00:37:39 Colamartino, Paolo. 1974 Atletica Blizzard M Under M50

50 91 00:37:50 Lops, Marco. 1966 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza M Over M 50

51 21 00:38:06 De Lorensis, Stefano. 1995 Atletica la sbarra M Under M50

52 78 00:38:10 Comastri, Erio. 1959 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

53 86 00:38:23 Zanetti, Mirko. 1969 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

54 98 00:38:24 Erioli, Roberto. 1972 9.92 Running ASD M Under M50

55 99 00:38:31 Casadio, Monica. 1959 Polisportiva Ponte Nuovo ASD F Over F 50

56 84 00:38:33 Balboni, Andrea. 1983 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

57 77 00:38:37 Gherardi, Dennis. 1987 Polisportiva Monte San Pietro M Under M50

58 50 00:38:41 Giovannetti, Andrea. 1969 Atletica Reggio ASD M Over M 50

59 14 00:38:46 Guidara, Edoardo. 1957 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

60 47 00:38:48 Cavazza, Davide. 1978 Podistica Ozzanese M Under M50

61 58 00:38:59 Babbini, Marco. 1964 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Over M 50

62 79 00:39:00 Gallone, Pietro. 1969 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

63 68 00:39:09 Sanfilippo, Gianluca . 1982 ASD Corriferrara M Under M50

64 119 00:39:09 Bartesi, Elia. 1988 GP Saliceta San Giuliano M Under M50

65 35 00:39:20 Drei, Gilberto. 1954 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

66 67 00:39:25 Veronesi, Alessandro. 1974 Passo Capponi ASD M Under M50

67 108 00:39:26 Ferrari, Federico. 1976 My Field Crossfit M Under M50

68 62 00:39:27 Ballerini, Roberto. 1968 Atletica Corriferrara ASD M Over M 50

69 69 00:39:38 Montuori, Claudio. 1962 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

70 95 00:39:39 Reggiani, Ruben. 1981 Around the WOD M Under M50

71 92 00:39:45 Bargiotti, Mario. 1951 Team Granarolo M Over M 50

72 49 00:39:46 Diamanti, Oksana. 1983 Atletica Blizzard F Under F50

73 120 00:39:46 Gandolfi, Simone. 1988 GP Saliceta San Giuliano M Under M50

74 96 00:39:47 Sitta, Emanuela. 1969 Lippo Calderara F Over F 50

75 90 00:39:56 Baccarani, Gian Paolo. 1960 Polisportiva Castelfranco Emilia M Over M 50

76 148 00:40:00 Cardini, Fabio. 1984 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

77 87 00:40:21 Falchieri, Graziano. 1962 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

78 93 00:40:29 Cotza, Federico. 1991 Passo Capponi ASD M Under M50

79 97 00:40:46 Venturelli, Alberto. 1984 Vigili del Fuoco "M. Covani" Arezzo M Under M50

80 66 00:40:55 Cerfogli, Duccio Nicola. 1965 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

81 81 00:40:55 Serri, Massimo. 1964 Modena Triathlon M Over M 50

82 115 00:41:02 Franchini, Giordano. 1972 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

83 109 00:41:17 Ugolini, Sonia. 1971 Atletica Frignano Pavullo ASD F Under F50

84 48 00:41:18 Zaccarelli, Valerio. 1971 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

85 102 00:41:30 Grimaudo, Alice. 1984 - F Under F50



86 121 00:41:30 Fabbri, Yuri. 1979 ASD Tosco Romagnola M Under M50

87 45 00:41:35 Landucci, Stefano. 1966 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

88 72 00:41:56 Tagliani, Nicola. 1975 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

89 118 00:42:07 Lucarini, Eleonora. 1974 Atletica Blizzard F Under F50

90 126 00:42:15 Soldati, Fabrizio. 1960 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

91 70 00:42:17 Montuori, Davide. 1970 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

92 55 00:42:30 Zoppi, Tonino. 1965 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

93 83 00:42:33 Lucchi, Silvia. 1972 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Under F50

94 82 00:42:38 Mezzetti, Federico. 1983 Polisportiva Monte San Pietro M Under M50

95 129 00:42:39 Selleri, Stefano. 1981 - M Under M50

96 75 00:42:47 Zanni, Fabrizio. 1968 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

97 125 00:43:21 Olezzi, Ferdinando. 1947 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

98 32 00:43:26 Marchesini, Alessandro. 1976 Atletica Cibeno M Under M50

99 65 00:43:37 Spione, Luigi. 1996 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza M Under M50

100 147 00:43:37 Magnolo, Grazia Carla. 1976 Podistica Ozzanese F Under F50

101 123 00:43:39 Fosnea, Angela. 1972 Lippo Calderara F Under F50

102 100 00:43:48 Teggi, Maurizio. 1957 Acquadela Bologna M Over M 50

103 146 00:43:56 Bandiera, Nicola. 1966 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

104 74 00:43:57 Caretto, Francesco. 1962 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

105 143 00:44:00 Mattivi, Francesca. 1969 ASD 3.30 Team F Over F 50

106 116 00:44:11 Aletti, Simone. 1973 Ubimaior ASD M Under M50

107 144 00:44:13 Carfora, Claudio. 1969 ASD 3.30 Team M Over M 50

108 89 00:44:24 Vandelli, Luigi. 1964 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

109 133 00:44:46 Vuillemenot, Nadege. 1973 ASD Lolli Auto Sport Club F Under F50

110 138 00:44:56 Bovi, Ervè. 1976 UISP Comitato Territoriale Bologna M Under M50

111 150 00:44:59 Zaccaria, Barbara. 1976 La Guglia F Under F50

112 111 00:45:10 Ocasti, Stefano. 1956 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Over M 50

113 106 00:45:12 Bonafè, Corrado. 1953 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

114 76 00:45:13 Colaci, Andrea. 1979 Bologna Trail Team ASD M Under M50

115 107 00:45:38 Esposito, Antonio. 1986 - M Under M50

116 30 00:45:40 Ghilardi, Gian Luigi. 1966 Polisportiva 90 M Over M 50

117 141 00:45:45 Zioni, Simona. 1970 Passo Capponi ASD F Over F 50

118 127 00:46:09 Zuccheri, Marco. 1956 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

119 131 00:46:11 Castelli, Elisa. 1976 Asd Amica Isssian F Under F50

120 140 00:46:24 Stanzani, Laura. 1971 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza F Under F50

121 122 00:47:04 Marri, Fabio. 1950 Modena Runners M Over M 50

122 110 00:47:32 Bazzani, Rita. 1969 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Over F 50

123 31 00:47:35 Scacchetti, Monica. 1961 Atletica Cibeno F Over F 50

124 94 00:47:49 Buzzoni, Mirco. 1968 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

125 139 00:47:59 Sardano, Rossella. 1970 Passo Capponi ASD F Over F 50

126 132 00:48:03 Teti, Andrea. 1980 - M Under M50

127 128 00:48:51 Sgarzi, Stefano. 1958 Acquadela Bologna M Over M 50

128 112 00:49:05 Ginosa, Michele. 1949 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

129 135 00:49:20 Lops, Elisabetta. 1965 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza F Over F 50

130 113 00:49:27 Predieri, Alberto. 1958 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

131 149 00:50:23 Giordano, Stefano. 1994 Cross training Sora M Under M50

132 101 00:51:19 Stefani, Nicole. 1993 - F Under F50

133 130 00:51:27 Gombia, Marcello. 1987 - M Under M50

134 134 00:51:53 Massimi, Cristina. 1977 Lippo Calderara F Under F50

135 142 00:52:12 Melloni, Marzio. 1978 Podistica Finale Emilia M Under M50



136 63 00:54:06 Biavati, Ilenia. 1984 - F Under F50

137 105 00:55:59 Bertolini, Laura. 1976 Pico Runners F Under F50

138 103 00:56:10 Festi, Giovanna. 1958 Asd Amica Isssian F Over F 50

139 124 01:01:19 Mastrocola, Nicola. 1971 UISP Bologna M Under M50

140 15 01:02:54 Cecconi, Jacopo. 1981 - M Under M50

NP 27 00:00:00 Rubino, Roberto. 1979 9.92 Running ASD M Under M50

NP 40 00:00:00 Perri, Francesco. 1950 Polisportiva Sanrafèl M Over M 50

NA 43 00:00:00 Coffey, Andrew Patrick. 1978 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

NP 56 00:00:00 Ferrari, Alessandro. 1970 Circolo Ricreativo Cittanova M Over M 50

NP 61 00:00:00 Lodi, Maurizio. 1967 - M Over M 50

NP 104 00:00:00 Dall'Olio, Fabio. 1968 Mud and Snow M Over M 50

NP 114 00:00:00 Sanmarchi, Barbara. 1972 Asd Amica Isssian F Under F50

NP 117 00:00:00 Braida, Benedetta. 1986 Atletica Blizzard F Under F50

NP 136 00:00:00 Roversi, Maddalena. 1971 Team Vegan AT F Under F50

NP 137 00:00:00 Fantini, Ideo. 1949 Atletica Castelnuovo monti M Over M 50

MASCHILE

Pos. Clas. Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat

1 2 00:27:50 Vanetti, Riccardo. 1993 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

2 1 00:28:57 Favaron, Fulvio. 1992 Francesco Francia ASD M Under M50

3 29 00:29:14 Setti, Luca. 1981 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

4 9 00:29:18 Dall'Olio, Christian. 1979 Atletica Castenaso M Under M50

5 37 00:30:15 Sargenti, Massimo. 1971 - M Under M50

6 4 00:30:38 Chiefa, Daniele. 1980 - M Under M50

7 6 00:30:49 Casari, Giuliano. 1974 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

8 5 00:31:07 Bonfiglioli, Mirko. 1968 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

9 13 00:31:10 Falbo, Armando. 1985 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

10 3 00:31:40 Bencivenni, Luca. 1989 Polisportiva Centese Triathlon M Under M50

11 19 00:31:49 Becca, Giacomo. 1970 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

12 16 00:31:51 Luppi, Roberto. 1983 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Under M50

13 22 00:31:52 Danti, Riccardo. 1975 MDS Panaria Group M Under M50

14 17 00:32:09 Cucciniello, Luca. 1977 ASD Progresso Castel Maggiore M Under M50

15 8 00:32:12 Manigrasso, Giovanni. 1970 ASD Imola Bike M Over M 50

16 23 00:32:28 Fiumelli, Matteo. 1979 Acquadela Bologna M Under M50

17 20 00:32:38 Marozzi, Danilo. 1979 ASD Team Granarolo M Under M50

18 38 00:32:48 Persiani, Roberto. 1969 CSI Sasso Marconi M Over M 50

19 28 00:33:21 Bonzagni, Giovanni. 1965 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

20 36 00:33:35 Cesareo, Memmo Marciano. 1959 CSI Sasso Marconi M Over M 50

21 18 00:33:43 Zanni, Mirko. 1963 G.S. Gabbi M Over M 50

22 59 00:33:45 Reitano, Alfio. 1979 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Under M50

23 145 00:33:51 Capucci, Erik. 1977 Romagna Wild Race M Under M50

24 42 00:34:07 Battagliola, Enrico . 1976 MDS Panaria Group M Under M50

25 10 00:34:21 Crimi, Natale Sebastiano. 1985 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

26 25 00:34:25 Salici, Mirco. 1984 Mud and Snow M Under M50

27 44 00:34:28 Colesso, Siro. 1981 - M Under M50

28 11 00:34:32 Zanni, Marco. 1992 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

29 12 00:34:41 Bacchilega, Orlando. 1960 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

30 33 00:34:42 Corradini, Fabio. 1974 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

31 64 00:34:52 Preite, Costantino. 1966 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50



32 85 00:34:52 Roncarati, Enzo. 1973 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

33 34 00:35:06 Morisi, Enrico . 1973 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

34 73 00:35:38 Notaro, Francesco. 1972 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

35 41 00:36:04 Donati, Matteo. 1975 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

36 71 00:36:11 Biolchini, Daniel. 1973 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

37 39 00:36:13 Cocchini, Antonio. 1966 ASD Corri con noi M Over M 50

38 88 00:36:21 Puglioli, Marco. 1964 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

39 46 00:36:30 Stanghellini, Matteo. 1977 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

40 53 00:36:31 Torricelli, Marco. 1982 3'30" Running Team M Under M50

41 24 00:36:46 Ferraro, Pietro. 1963 ASD Podistica Voltana M Over M 50

42 54 00:37:27 Attanasi, Andrea Giuseppe. 1986 Atletica Corriferrara ASD M Under M50

43 80 00:37:36 Olivieri, Luca. 1967 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

44 60 00:37:39 Colamartino, Paolo. 1974 Atletica Blizzard M Under M50

45 91 00:37:50 Lops, Marco. 1966 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza M Over M 50

46 21 00:38:06 De Lorensis, Stefano. 1995 Atletica la sbarra M Under M50

47 78 00:38:10 Comastri, Erio. 1959 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

48 86 00:38:23 Zanetti, Mirko. 1969 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

49 98 00:38:24 Erioli, Roberto. 1972 9.92 Running ASD M Under M50

50 84 00:38:33 Balboni, Andrea. 1983 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

51 77 00:38:37 Gherardi, Dennis. 1987 Polisportiva Monte San Pietro M Under M50

52 50 00:38:41 Giovannetti, Andrea. 1969 Atletica Reggio ASD M Over M 50

53 14 00:38:46 Guidara, Edoardo. 1957 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

54 47 00:38:48 Cavazza, Davide. 1978 Podistica Ozzanese M Under M50

55 58 00:38:59 Babbini, Marco. 1964 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Over M 50

56 79 00:39:00 Gallone, Pietro. 1969 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

57 68 00:39:09 Sanfilippo, Gianluca . 1982 ASD Corriferrara M Under M50

58 119 00:39:09 Bartesi, Elia. 1988 GP Saliceta San Giuliano M Under M50

59 35 00:39:20 Drei, Gilberto. 1954 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

60 67 00:39:25 Veronesi, Alessandro. 1974 Passo Capponi ASD M Under M50

61 108 00:39:26 Ferrari, Federico. 1976 My Field Crossfit M Under M50

62 62 00:39:27 Ballerini, Roberto. 1968 Atletica Corriferrara ASD M Over M 50

63 69 00:39:38 Montuori, Claudio. 1962 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

64 95 00:39:39 Reggiani, Ruben. 1981 Around the WOD M Under M50

65 92 00:39:45 Bargiotti, Mario. 1951 Team Granarolo M Over M 50

66 120 00:39:46 Gandolfi, Simone. 1988 GP Saliceta San Giuliano M Under M50

67 90 00:39:56 Baccarani, Gian Paolo. 1960 Polisportiva Castelfranco Emilia M Over M 50

68 148 00:40:00 Cardini, Fabio. 1984 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

69 87 00:40:21 Falchieri, Graziano. 1962 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

70 93 00:40:29 Cotza, Federico. 1991 Passo Capponi ASD M Under M50

71 97 00:40:46 Venturelli, Alberto. 1984 Vigili del Fuoco "M. Covani" Arezzo M Under M50

72 66 00:40:55 Cerfogli, Duccio Nicola. 1965 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

73 81 00:40:55 Serri, Massimo. 1964 Modena Triathlon M Over M 50

74 115 00:41:02 Franchini, Giordano. 1972 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

75 48 00:41:18 Zaccarelli, Valerio. 1971 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

76 121 00:41:30 Fabbri, Yuri. 1979 ASD Tosco Romagnola M Under M50

77 45 00:41:35 Landucci, Stefano. 1966 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

78 72 00:41:56 Tagliani, Nicola. 1975 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

79 126 00:42:15 Soldati, Fabrizio. 1960 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

80 70 00:42:17 Montuori, Davide. 1970 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

81 55 00:42:30 Zoppi, Tonino. 1965 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50



82 82 00:42:38 Mezzetti, Federico. 1983 Polisportiva Monte San Pietro M Under M50

83 129 00:42:39 Selleri, Stefano. 1981 - M Under M50

84 75 00:42:47 Zanni, Fabrizio. 1968 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

85 125 00:43:21 Olezzi, Ferdinando. 1947 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

86 32 00:43:26 Marchesini, Alessandro. 1976 Atletica Cibeno M Under M50

87 65 00:43:37 Spione, Luigi. 1996 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza M Under M50

88 100 00:43:48 Teggi, Maurizio. 1957 Acquadela Bologna M Over M 50

89 146 00:43:56 Bandiera, Nicola. 1966 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

90 74 00:43:57 Caretto, Francesco. 1962 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

91 116 00:44:11 Aletti, Simone. 1973 Ubimaior ASD M Under M50

92 144 00:44:13 Carfora, Claudio. 1969 ASD 3.30 Team M Over M 50

93 89 00:44:24 Vandelli, Luigi. 1964 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

94 138 00:44:56 Bovi, Ervè. 1976 UISP Comitato Territoriale Bologna M Under M50

95 111 00:45:10 Ocasti, Stefano. 1956 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Over M 50

96 106 00:45:12 Bonafè, Corrado. 1953 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

97 76 00:45:13 Colaci, Andrea. 1979 Bologna Trail Team ASD M Under M50

98 107 00:45:38 Esposito, Antonio. 1986 - M Under M50

99 30 00:45:40 Ghilardi, Gian Luigi. 1966 Polisportiva 90 M Over M 50

100 127 00:46:09 Zuccheri, Marco. 1956 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

101 122 00:47:04 Marri, Fabio. 1950 Modena Runners M Over M 50

102 94 00:47:49 Buzzoni, Mirco. 1968 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

103 132 00:48:03 Teti, Andrea. 1980 - M Under M50

104 128 00:48:51 Sgarzi, Stefano. 1958 Acquadela Bologna M Over M 50

105 112 00:49:05 Ginosa, Michele. 1949 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

106 113 00:49:27 Predieri, Alberto. 1958 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

107 149 00:50:23 Giordano, Stefano. 1994 Cross training Sora M Under M50

108 130 00:51:27 Gombia, Marcello. 1987 - M Under M50

109 142 00:52:12 Melloni, Marzio. 1978 Podistica Finale Emilia M Under M50

110 124 01:01:19 Mastrocola, Nicola. 1971 UISP Bologna M Under M50

111 15 01:02:54 Cecconi, Jacopo. 1981 - M Under M50

FEMMINILE

Pos. Clas. Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat

1 7 00:31:37 Morlini, Isabella. 1971 Atletica Reggio ASD F Under F50

2 57 00:34:22 Bettini, Elisa. 1972 Polisportiva Sanrafèl F Under F50

3 51 00:36:08 Vitale, Chiara. 1992 Atletica Reggio ASD F Under F50

4 26 00:36:22 Thompson, Bethany Jane. 1980 Circolo Minerva ASD F Under F50

5 52 00:36:29 Poletti, Paola. 1976 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Under F50

6 99 00:38:31 Casadio, Monica. 1959 Polisportiva Ponte Nuovo ASD F Over F 50

7 49 00:39:46 Diamanti, Oksana. 1983 Atletica Blizzard F Under F50

8 96 00:39:47 Sitta, Emanuela. 1969 Lippo Calderara F Over F 50

9 109 00:41:17 Ugolini, Sonia. 1971 Atletica Frignano Pavullo ASD F Under F50

10 102 00:41:30 Grimaudo, Alice. 1984 - F Under F50

11 118 00:42:07 Lucarini, Eleonora. 1974 Atletica Blizzard F Under F50

12 83 00:42:33 Lucchi, Silvia. 1972 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Under F50

13 147 00:43:37 Magnolo, Grazia Carla. 1976 Podistica Ozzanese F Under F50

14 123 00:43:39 Fosnea, Angela. 1972 Lippo Calderara F Under F50

15 143 00:44:00 Mattivi, Francesca. 1969 ASD 3.30 Team F Over F 50

16 133 00:44:46 Vuillemenot, Nadege. 1973 ASD Lolli Auto Sport Club F Under F50

17 150 00:44:59 Zaccaria, Barbara. 1976 La Guglia F Under F50



18 141 00:45:45 Zioni, Simona. 1970 Passo Capponi ASD F Over F 50

19 131 00:46:11 Castelli, Elisa. 1976 Asd Amica Isssian F Under F50

20 140 00:46:24 Stanzani, Laura. 1971 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza F Under F50

21 110 00:47:32 Bazzani, Rita. 1969 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Over F 50

22 31 00:47:35 Scacchetti, Monica. 1961 Atletica Cibeno F Over F 50

23 139 00:47:59 Sardano, Rossella. 1970 Passo Capponi ASD F Over F 50

24 135 00:49:20 Lops, Elisabetta. 1965 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza F Over F 50

25 101 00:51:19 Stefani, Nicole. 1993 - F Under F50

26 134 00:51:53 Massimi, Cristina. 1977 Lippo Calderara F Under F50

27 63 00:54:06 Biavati, Ilenia. 1984 - F Under F50

28 105 00:55:59 Bertolini, Laura. 1976 Pico Runners F Under F50

29 103 00:56:10 Festi, Giovanna. 1958 Asd Amica Isssian F Over F 50

CATEGORIE

Pos. Clas. Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat

1 99 00:38:31 Casadio, Monica. 1959 Polisportiva Ponte Nuovo ASD F Over F 50

2 96 00:39:47 Sitta, Emanuela. 1969 Lippo Calderara F Over F 50

3 143 00:44:00 Mattivi, Francesca. 1969 ASD 3.30 Team F Over F 50

4 141 00:45:45 Zioni, Simona. 1970 Passo Capponi ASD F Over F 50

5 110 00:47:32 Bazzani, Rita. 1969 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Over F 50

6 31 00:47:35 Scacchetti, Monica. 1961 Atletica Cibeno F Over F 50

7 139 00:47:59 Sardano, Rossella. 1970 Passo Capponi ASD F Over F 50

8 135 00:49:20 Lops, Elisabetta. 1965 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza F Over F 50

9 103 00:56:10 Festi, Giovanna. 1958 Asd Amica Isssian F Over F 50

1 5 00:31:07 Bonfiglioli, Mirko. 1968 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

2 19 00:31:49 Becca, Giacomo. 1970 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

3 8 00:32:12 Manigrasso, Giovanni. 1970 ASD Imola Bike M Over M 50

4 38 00:32:48 Persiani, Roberto. 1969 CSI Sasso Marconi M Over M 50

5 28 00:33:21 Bonzagni, Giovanni. 1965 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

6 36 00:33:35 Cesareo, Memmo Marciano. 1959 CSI Sasso Marconi M Over M 50

7 18 00:33:43 Zanni, Mirko. 1963 G.S. Gabbi M Over M 50

8 12 00:34:41 Bacchilega, Orlando. 1960 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

9 64 00:34:52 Preite, Costantino. 1966 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

10 39 00:36:13 Cocchini, Antonio. 1966 ASD Corri con noi M Over M 50

11 88 00:36:21 Puglioli, Marco. 1964 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

12 24 00:36:46 Ferraro, Pietro. 1963 ASD Podistica Voltana M Over M 50

13 80 00:37:36 Olivieri, Luca. 1967 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

14 91 00:37:50 Lops, Marco. 1966 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza M Over M 50

15 78 00:38:10 Comastri, Erio. 1959 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

16 86 00:38:23 Zanetti, Mirko. 1969 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

17 50 00:38:41 Giovannetti, Andrea. 1969 Atletica Reggio ASD M Over M 50

18 14 00:38:46 Guidara, Edoardo. 1957 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

19 58 00:38:59 Babbini, Marco. 1964 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Over M 50

20 79 00:39:00 Gallone, Pietro. 1969 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

21 35 00:39:20 Drei, Gilberto. 1954 Atletica Avis Castel San Pietro M Over M 50

22 62 00:39:27 Ballerini, Roberto. 1968 Atletica Corriferrara ASD M Over M 50

23 69 00:39:38 Montuori, Claudio. 1962 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

24 92 00:39:45 Bargiotti, Mario. 1951 Team Granarolo M Over M 50



25 90 00:39:56 Baccarani, Gian Paolo. 1960 Polisportiva Castelfranco Emilia M Over M 50

26 87 00:40:21 Falchieri, Graziano. 1962 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

27 66 00:40:55 Cerfogli, Duccio Nicola. 1965 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

28 81 00:40:55 Serri, Massimo. 1964 Modena Triathlon M Over M 50

29 45 00:41:35 Landucci, Stefano. 1966 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

30 126 00:42:15 Soldati, Fabrizio. 1960 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

31 70 00:42:17 Montuori, Davide. 1970 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

32 55 00:42:30 Zoppi, Tonino. 1965 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

33 75 00:42:47 Zanni, Fabrizio. 1968 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Over M 50

34 125 00:43:21 Olezzi, Ferdinando. 1947 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

35 100 00:43:48 Teggi, Maurizio. 1957 Acquadela Bologna M Over M 50

36 146 00:43:56 Bandiera, Nicola. 1966 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

37 74 00:43:57 Caretto, Francesco. 1962 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

38 144 00:44:13 Carfora, Claudio. 1969 ASD 3.30 Team M Over M 50

39 89 00:44:24 Vandelli, Luigi. 1964 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

40 111 00:45:10 Ocasti, Stefano. 1956 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Over M 50

41 106 00:45:12 Bonafè, Corrado. 1953 Polisportiva Avis Bolognese M Over M 50

42 30 00:45:40 Ghilardi, Gian Luigi. 1966 Polisportiva 90 M Over M 50

43 127 00:46:09 Zuccheri, Marco. 1956 Lippo Calderara M Over M 50

44 122 00:47:04 Marri, Fabio. 1950 Modena Runners M Over M 50

45 94 00:47:49 Buzzoni, Mirco. 1968 Asd Amica Isssian M Over M 50

46 128 00:48:51 Sgarzi, Stefano. 1958 Acquadela Bologna M Over M 50

47 112 00:49:05 Ginosa, Michele. 1949 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

48 113 00:49:27 Predieri, Alberto. 1958 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Over M 50

1 7 00:31:37 Morlini, Isabella. 1971 Atletica Reggio ASD F Under F50

2 57 00:34:22 Bettini, Elisa. 1972 Polisportiva Sanrafèl F Under F50

3 51 00:36:08 Vitale, Chiara. 1992 Atletica Reggio ASD F Under F50

4 26 00:36:22 Thompson, Bethany Jane. 1980 Circolo Minerva ASD F Under F50

5 52 00:36:29 Poletti, Paola. 1976 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Under F50

6 49 00:39:46 Diamanti, Oksana. 1983 Atletica Blizzard F Under F50

7 109 00:41:17 Ugolini, Sonia. 1971 Atletica Frignano Pavullo ASD F Under F50

8 102 00:41:30 Grimaudo, Alice. 1984 - F Under F50

9 118 00:42:07 Lucarini, Eleonora. 1974 Atletica Blizzard F Under F50

10 83 00:42:33 Lucchi, Silvia. 1972 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa F Under F50

11 147 00:43:37 Magnolo, Grazia Carla. 1976 Podistica Ozzanese F Under F50

12 123 00:43:39 Fosnea, Angela. 1972 Lippo Calderara F Under F50

13 133 00:44:46 Vuillemenot, Nadege. 1973 ASD Lolli Auto Sport Club F Under F50

14 150 00:44:59 Zaccaria, Barbara. 1976 La Guglia F Under F50

15 131 00:46:11 Castelli, Elisa. 1976 Asd Amica Isssian F Under F50

16 140 00:46:24 Stanzani, Laura. 1971 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza F Under F50

17 101 00:51:19 Stefani, Nicole. 1993 - F Under F50

18 134 00:51:53 Massimi, Cristina. 1977 Lippo Calderara F Under F50

19 63 00:54:06 Biavati, Ilenia. 1984 - F Under F50

20 105 00:55:59 Bertolini, Laura. 1976 Pico Runners F Under F50

1 2 00:27:50 Vanetti, Riccardo. 1993 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

2 1 00:28:57 Favaron, Fulvio. 1992 Francesco Francia ASD M Under M50



3 29 00:29:14 Setti, Luca. 1981 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

4 9 00:29:18 Dall'Olio, Christian. 1979 Atletica Castenaso M Under M50

5 37 00:30:15 Sargenti, Massimo. 1971 - M Under M50

6 4 00:30:38 Chiefa, Daniele. 1980 - M Under M50

7 6 00:30:49 Casari, Giuliano. 1974 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

8 13 00:31:10 Falbo, Armando. 1985 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

9 3 00:31:40 Bencivenni, Luca. 1989 Polisportiva Centese Triathlon M Under M50

10 16 00:31:51 Luppi, Roberto. 1983 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Under M50

11 22 00:31:52 Danti, Riccardo. 1975 MDS Panaria Group M Under M50

12 17 00:32:09 Cucciniello, Luca. 1977 ASD Progresso Castel Maggiore M Under M50

13 23 00:32:28 Fiumelli, Matteo. 1979 Acquadela Bologna M Under M50

14 20 00:32:38 Marozzi, Danilo. 1979 ASD Team Granarolo M Under M50

15 59 00:33:45 Reitano, Alfio. 1979 ASD Fidas Gnarro Jet Mattei M Under M50

16 145 00:33:51 Capucci, Erik. 1977 Romagna Wild Race M Under M50

17 42 00:34:07 Battagliola, Enrico . 1976 MDS Panaria Group M Under M50

18 10 00:34:21 Crimi, Natale Sebastiano. 1985 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

19 25 00:34:25 Salici, Mirco. 1984 Mud and Snow M Under M50

20 44 00:34:28 Colesso, Siro. 1981 - M Under M50

21 11 00:34:32 Zanni, Marco. 1992 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

22 33 00:34:42 Corradini, Fabio. 1974 G.S. Gabbi M Under M50

23 85 00:34:52 Roncarati, Enzo. 1973 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

24 34 00:35:06 Morisi, Enrico . 1973 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

25 73 00:35:38 Notaro, Francesco. 1972 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

26 41 00:36:04 Donati, Matteo. 1975 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

27 71 00:36:11 Biolchini, Daniel. 1973 Unione Sportiva Zola Predosa M Under M50

28 46 00:36:30 Stanghellini, Matteo. 1977 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

29 53 00:36:31 Torricelli, Marco. 1982 3'30" Running Team M Under M50

30 54 00:37:27 Attanasi, Andrea Giuseppe. 1986 Atletica Corriferrara ASD M Under M50

31 60 00:37:39 Colamartino, Paolo. 1974 Atletica Blizzard M Under M50

32 21 00:38:06 De Lorensis, Stefano. 1995 Atletica la sbarra M Under M50

33 98 00:38:24 Erioli, Roberto. 1972 9.92 Running ASD M Under M50

34 84 00:38:33 Balboni, Andrea. 1983 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

35 77 00:38:37 Gherardi, Dennis. 1987 Polisportiva Monte San Pietro M Under M50

36 47 00:38:48 Cavazza, Davide. 1978 Podistica Ozzanese M Under M50

37 68 00:39:09 Sanfilippo, Gianluca . 1982 ASD Corriferrara M Under M50

38 119 00:39:09 Bartesi, Elia. 1988 GP Saliceta San Giuliano M Under M50

39 67 00:39:25 Veronesi, Alessandro. 1974 Passo Capponi ASD M Under M50

40 108 00:39:26 Ferrari, Federico. 1976 My Field Crossfit M Under M50

41 95 00:39:39 Reggiani, Ruben. 1981 Around the WOD M Under M50

42 120 00:39:46 Gandolfi, Simone. 1988 GP Saliceta San Giuliano M Under M50

43 148 00:40:00 Cardini, Fabio. 1984 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

44 93 00:40:29 Cotza, Federico. 1991 Passo Capponi ASD M Under M50

45 97 00:40:46 Venturelli, Alberto. 1984 Vigili del Fuoco "M. Covani" Arezzo M Under M50

46 115 00:41:02 Franchini, Giordano. 1972 Lippo Calderara M Under M50

47 48 00:41:18 Zaccarelli, Valerio. 1971 Asd Amica Isssian M Under M50

48 121 00:41:30 Fabbri, Yuri. 1979 ASD Tosco Romagnola M Under M50

49 72 00:41:56 Tagliani, Nicola. 1975 Podistica Pontelungo Bologna M Under M50

50 82 00:42:38 Mezzetti, Federico. 1983 Polisportiva Monte San Pietro M Under M50

51 129 00:42:39 Selleri, Stefano. 1981 - M Under M50

52 32 00:43:26 Marchesini, Alessandro. 1976 Atletica Cibeno M Under M50



53 65 00:43:37 Spione, Luigi. 1996 Polisportiva Porta Saragozza M Under M50

54 116 00:44:11 Aletti, Simone. 1973 Ubimaior ASD M Under M50

55 138 00:44:56 Bovi, Ervè. 1976 UISP Comitato Territoriale Bologna M Under M50

56 76 00:45:13 Colaci, Andrea. 1979 Bologna Trail Team ASD M Under M50

57 107 00:45:38 Esposito, Antonio. 1986 - M Under M50

58 132 00:48:03 Teti, Andrea. 1980 - M Under M50

59 149 00:50:23 Giordano, Stefano. 1994 Cross training Sora M Under M50

60 130 00:51:27 Gombia, Marcello. 1987 - M Under M50

61 142 00:52:12 Melloni, Marzio. 1978 Podistica Finale Emilia M Under M50

62 124 01:01:19 Mastrocola, Nicola. 1971 UISP Bologna M Under M50

63 15 01:02:54 Cecconi, Jacopo. 1981 - M Under M50


